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PERSONAL FLOTATION
TECHNICAL DATASHEET

 
BRAND NAME: Imperial 

DESCRIPTION: 290RT Rigger I, 290EFRT Rigger II Work Vests 
 

PRODUCT 
FEATURES 
AND NOTES: 

 

•  USCG Type V Approval 160.053/90/0 
•  OSHA compliant adult work vest 
•  International Safety Orange color 
•  PE (Polyethylene) foam buoyancy 
•  Snag-resistant buckles closure 
•  One encircling adjustable belt and one chest strap 
•  23.6 square inches of SOLAS-grade reflective tape 
•  Two adjustable shoulder straps 
•  Cotton twill covering draws heat, sweat away from wearer 
•  Lightweight and economical PFD for industrial applications 
--- 
Box/case package dims/weight/unit qty by PFD model: 
--- 
•  290RT: 31x21x 17", 20 lbs, qty of 10 units enclosed 
•  290EFRT: 35x19x17", 14 lbs, qty of 10 units enclosed 
 

 

SPECIFICATIONS 

WORK VEST SIZE 
DIMENSIONS 
(LxWxH) 

UPC-A 
BARCODE 

UNIT 
WEIGHT 

PRODUCT # 
COUNTRY OF 
ORIGIN 

WEARER 
WEIGHT 

WEARER 
CHEST SIZE 

MINIMUM 
BUOYANCY 

290RT Rigger I 
290EFRT Rigger II 
 

4x17x18" 
3.5x14x18" 
 

098198444065 
098198455061 
 

1.15 lbs 
0.95 lbs 
 

65-290RT-001 
65-290EFRT-001 
 

China 
China 
 

>90 lbs 
>90 lbs 
 

32-54" 
32-54" 
 

17.5 lbs (78N) 
17.5 lbs (78N) 
 

 
 


